
Country Sector Email Name Surname

Cote d'Ivoire Medical mathilde.tetchi@yahoo.fr  Sopi Mathilde Tetchi
Veterinary vessalykallo@yahoo.fr Vessaly Kallo

cissediar@yahoo.fr Diarra  CISSE

yapi.desire2009@gmail.com Desire Yapi
CSRS bassirou.bonfoh@csrs.ci  Bassirou Bonfoh

jeansylvain50@yahoo.fr  Sylvain Traore
Benin Medical caguemon@yahoo.fr Abdou‐Rahman AGUEMON

Veterinary urbainfanou@yahoo.fr Urbain Fanou

Liberia Medical rncgeorge05@gmail.com Roseline George
Veterinary  etagvet@gmail.com Etag Belay

Chad Medical coordoprocssi.bf@gmail.com Moyengar Ronelngar
Veterinary assandi_oussiguere@yahoo.fr Assandi Oussiguere

Mali Medical traoreak@gmail.com Abdel Kader TRAORE
Veterinary abdalltraor@yahoo.fr Abdallah Traoré

Cameroon Medical sadeuh@pasteur‐yaounde.org Serge SADEUH MBA
Veterinary hzambou2000@yahoo.fr  Henri Rene ZAMBOU

CAR Medical sev_ndjapou@yahoo.fr Gervais Severin  NDJAPOU
Veterinary domitien_mokondji@yahoo.fr Domitien GBAMANGOU MOKONDJI

DRC Medical ppyana@yahoo.fr Pati Pyana

Gabon Veterinary danielekogamve@gmail.com Daniel EKOGA MVE
Niger Medical ibrahim_alkassoum@yahoo.fr Ibrahim  Alkassoum

Veterinary mouk67@yahoo.com Mounkaila MOROU
Guinea Medical diakadam@yahoo.fr, diakadam2009@gmail.com Aboubacar Diakite

Veterinary seny.mane@hotmail.com Seny Mane
Guinea Bissau Medical cristo_manjuba2000@yahoo.com.br Christovao MANJUBA

Veterinary amarogomes59@yahoo.com.br Mario Gomes

Sierra Leone Environment Health  parkersulaiman@yahoo.com  Sulaiman Zainul Parker

Ghana Veterinary suuire@gmail.com Richard  Suu‐Ire

Nigeria Veterinary nnaemekaogugua9@gmail.com Nnaemeka Ogugua

WAP TennysonWilliams@worldanimalprotection.org Tennyson Williams

WAP OtienoMtula@worldanimalprotection.org  Otieno Mtula
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WHO fahrionan@who.int  Anna  Fahrion

WHO‐AFRO FP diawarala@who.int  Lamine DIAWARA

Sanofi Pasteur desireAgo.aboa@sanofipasteur.com Desiré  ABOA

Sanofi Pasteur Elia.Gilbernair@sanofi.com  Elia Gilbernair

STHI monique.lechenne@unibas.ch  Monique Lechenne

AU‐IBAR Veterinary hiver.boussin@au‐ibar.org Hiver  Boussini

AU‐IBAR  Veterinary henrikabore@hotmail.com Henri Kabore

GARC andre.coetzer@rabiesalliance.org Andre Coetzer

GARC terence.scott@rabiesalliance.org Terence  Scott

GARC nicolette.wright@rabiesalliance.org Nicolette  Wright

GARC deepashree.balaram@rabiesalliance.org Deepa  Balaram

GARC lea4knopf@gmail.com  Lea  Knopf

GARC Louis.nel@rabiesalliance.org Louis Nel

GARC spring@gombe.de  Spring Gombe


